WASHINGTON AFFILIATED INTEREST FILING

VERIFICATION

VERIFICATION

I, Scott Mease, am an employee of PacifiCorp with personal knowledge of this affiliated interest transaction. Attached to this filing is a License for Electric Supply Line Across or Along Railway Property (permit #19-63930). I verify that the license is a true and accurate copy of the original.

I declare upon the penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on Executed on Executed on Executed on Executed on Executed on Executed States and States are supported by the Executed States and States are supported by the Executed States and States are supported by the Executed States a

Scott Mease Property Agent PacifiCorp

Subscribed and sworn to me on this 3 day of February, 2020.

My Commission expires:

Notary Public

OFFICIAL STAMP
JAMES O. PALMER
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 982404
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 1, 2023